the competition if registration fees have not been paid by the time of event confirmation.  

Registrations will be open from 1 September 2025 until 15 September 2025 at 12:00 (CEST), and teams can register 

through the Regonline platform. 

The registration fee per participant is €125.00 (one hundred and twenty-five euros). 

Late registrations can be paid on-site at the competition, but the person responsible for payment must contact the 

Organizing Committee in advance with justification. In this case, payment must be made in cash and local currency 

(R$ - Brazilian Reals), or payment may be made in euros plus the currency conversion rate into Reals. 

Registration fee to be paid at the time of accreditation: 

In Reals R$ 800.00 (eight hundred reals) 

In Euros €175.00 (one hundred and seventy-five euros) 

After payment, please send proof of payment for the issuance of credentials. If there are any problems, please contact 

the Organizing Committee via email: tubiba@2025uciparatrack.com. 

SLOTS EARNED 

Regarding the allocation of athlete slots per nation, please note that an exemption has been granted specifically for